Contraction and the	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF AD		Master		W		
		File Numb	er: 2009-0543			
File ID:	2009-0543	Туре:	Administration	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference:	2009-0543	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	J
				File Created Date :	12/02/2009	
File Name:	File Name: No-Haz Program Charge to Residents			Final Action:		
Notes:						L
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Participation and Co Summary.pdf		osts	Enactment Number:			
Contact:			Hearing Date:			
Drafter:			Effective Date:			
story of Legis	ative File					

1	City Council Regular Meeting	12/07/2009	
	5		

Text of Legislative File 2009-0543

Title

Request to Consider charging the Rochester Hills residents a fee of \$10.00 per vehicle, per visit, to dispose of hazardous waste in 2010

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the option provided by the No-Haz Advisory Board to charge the Rochester Hills residents a fee of \$10.00 per vehicle, per visit, to dispose of hazardous waste in 2010.